As far as status of acquiring land at Bhopal, Trivandrum and Jammu is 
concerned, the status is as follows: 

a. Bhopal: Government of Madhya Pradesh has now formally 
allotted a plot of land admeasuring 2044.8 Sq M on lease basis for a 
premium of Rs. 8,58,73,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fifty Eight Lakh 
Seventy Three Thousand only). The plot is located in a prime locality 
of Bhopal at Arera Hills.  The process of making the payment to State 
Government is underway.  
b. Trivandrum: State Government of Kerala changed its stand 
on allotment of a plot of land due to growing demand from various

[...]

As far as status of acquiring land at Bhopal, Trivandrum and Jammu is 
concerned, the status is as follows: 

a. Bhopal: Government of Madhya Pradesh has now formally 
allotted a plot of land admeasuring 2044.8 Sq M on lease basis for a 
premium of Rs. 8,58,73,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fifty Eight Lakh 
Seventy Three Thousand only). The plot is located in a prime locality 

of Bhopal at Arera Hills.  The process of making the payment to State 
Government is underway.  

b.  Trivandrum: State Government of Kerala changed its stand 
on allotment of a plot of land due to growing demand from various